
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:340
ANSWERED ON:27.07.2009
DEVELOPMENT OF MAJOR PORTS
Lagadapati Shri Rajagopal

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to expedite development of major ports in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the likely expenditure to be incurred on these projects, port-wise; and

(d) the details of the projects which are under Public-Private Partnership mode and those developed by private players?

Answer

MINISTER OF SHIPPING (SHRI G. K. VASAN)

(a) to (d): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (d) OF LOK SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO.340 FOR ANSWER
ON 27TH JULY, 2009 RAISED BY SHRI L. RAJA GOPAL REGARDING DEVELOPMENT OF MAJOR PORTS

(a) to (c): Yes, Madam. To expedite the development of major ports in the country, the Ministry of Shipping has finalized a National Maritime Development Programme (NMDP) to implement specific programme /schemes for the development of the Port Sector.
Under the NMDP, 276 projects covering the entire gamut of activities, namely construction/upgradation of berths, deepening of channels, rail/road connectivity projects, equipment upgradation/ modernization schemes and other related schemes for creation of back-up facilities have been identified in the Major Ports to be taken up over a period upto 2011-12. The Project-wise likely expenditure on the projects under NMDP is given at Annexure-I.

(d): The details of the projects currently under operation under public private partnership mode and those developed by private players at the major ports are given at Annexure-II.

ANNEXURE-I

PORTWISE LIKELY EXPENDITURE ON THE 276 PROJECTS IDENTIFIED UNDER THE NMDP

Sl.No. PORT   Number of Projects Estimated Cost
       (Rs. in Crores)

1. Kolkata    25  5302.20

2. Haldia     15  1192.25

3. Paradip    28  2402.83

4. Visakhapatnam   38  2621.00

5. Ennore    14  6466.00


6. Chennai    14  2247.14

7 Tuticorin   24  4571.25

8. Cochin    14  7920.00

9. New Mangalore   20  7148.00

10. Mormugao    12  808.00

11. Mumbai     14  2766.06

12. Jawaharlal Nehru Port Trust 32  7278.00

13. Kandla    26  5081.00

 TOTAL:    276  55803.73

ANNEXURE-II

PUBLIC PRIVATE PARTNERSHIP (PPPS) IN INFRASTRUCTURE - COMPLETED PROJECTS

Sl.No. Project Name      Department/Agency Estd.
           Cost
          (in Cr. Rs.)

1. Multipurpose Berth No. 4A      KOLKATA PORT TRUST 126

2. Allotment of Multipurpose Berth No. 12.   KOLKATA PORT TRUST 25.8

3. Captive Coal Berth to IFFCO    PARADIP  PORT TRUST 26.17

4. Establishment of a Container Terminal and to operate, maintain and manage the   VISAKHAPATNAM  94.5
 same on BOT basis, including supply,   PORT TRUST
 installation and operation of container handling equipment at Multipurpose Berth at Outer Harbour at Visakhapatnam Port Trust.


5. Construction and license out equipping operation, management and maintenance of VISAKHAPATNAM 317 two multipurpose berths EQ8 & EQ9 in the PORT TRUST Northern Arm of Inner Harbour at Visakhapatnam Port Trust on BOT basis.

6. Container Terminal at Chennai stage-I
 600 mtrs. Berth      CHENNAI  PORT TRUST 469.9

7. Container Terminal at Chennai stage-II
 285 mtrs. Berth      CHENNAI  PORT TRUST 0

8. Container Terminal Berth No. 7     TUTICORIN  PORT TRUST 100

9. Crude Oil handling facility for BPCL
 Kochi Refinery ( Formerly KRL )    COCHIN  PORT TRUST 720

10. Construction two berth container terminal (NSICT) JNPT PORT 975

11. Construction of Liquid Cargo Terminal   JNPT  PORT  200

12. Redevelopment of Bulk Terminal into Container Terminal JNPT PORT 900

13. Fifth Oil Jetty (IFFCO)     KANDLA PORT TRUST 21.5

14. Oil Jetty related facilities at Vadinar (ESSAR) KANDLA PORT TRUST 750

15. Development & Operation of Container Terminal KANDLA PORT TRUST 223

16. Oil Jetty awarded to M/s IOCL    KANDLA PORT TRUST 20.7

17. Development of Container Freight Station. KANDLA PORT TRUST 41.07
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